
 
 
2017-2018 
UW-Manitowoc Lakeshore Big Band 
Rehearsal and Concert Schedule 
 
CONCERT DRESS:  Men: off white blazer, white shirt, black pants, black bow tie 
   Women: off white blazer OR off white blouse/sweater, black pants/skirt 
 
 
CONCERT I “Theme Song”-Television’s Greatest Hits 
Sept 13 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room  
Sept 20 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room 
Sept 27 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room 
Oct 04 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room 
Oct 11 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room 
Oct 18 No Rehearsal, LWE Concert Week 
Oct 25 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room  
Nov 01 Wed 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre 
Nov 03 Fri 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre 
Nov 04 Sat. 7:30 PM Concert, Capitol Civic Centre 
Tuesday, Nov 21, 2017 LWE/LBB Christmas Party, 8:00, UW Commons 
*NO rehearsals until January 
 
 
LWE/LBB POPS CONCERT “A Celebration of American Music” ABC 
Jan 03 Wed 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room, LBB Only 
Jan 09 Tues. 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre, LWE & LBB 
Jan 10 Wed 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room (only if necessary) 
Jan 11 Thurs. 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre, LWE & LBB 
Jan 13 Sat. 7:30 PM Concert, Capitol Civic Centre 
Jan 24 No rehearsal 
 
CONCERT II “VIVA LAS VEGAS”- The Rat Pack and more from the Entertainment Capital of the World! 
Jan  31 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room 
Feb 07 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room 
Feb 14 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room 
Feb 21 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room 
Feb 28 No Rehearsal, LWE concert week 
Mar 07 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room 
Mar 14 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room 
Mar 21 No Rehearsal, UW Spring Break 
Mar 28 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room 
Apr 04 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room  
Apr 11 Wed 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre 
Apr  13 Fri 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre 
Apr 14 Sat. 7:30 PM Concert, Capitol Civic Centre 
 
LWE/LBB Banquet(tentative) May 8, 2018, Tuesday at Silver Valley 


